
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UM 1481 (Phase II)

In the Matter of

Staff Investigation of the Oregon Universal
Service Fund

PETITION TO INTERVENE
ON BEHALF OF tw telecom of

oregon llc

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

NAME OF PETITIONER: tw telecom of oregon llc

ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBER: 858-805-6050

E-MAIL ADDRESS:LvndalL.Ninns@twtelecom.com

NAME OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER: Alan Galloway

COUNSEL'S ADDRESS: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400, Portland, OR 97201

COUNSEL'S PHONE NUMBER: 503-778-5219

COUNSEL'S E-MAIL ADDRESS:alangallowaycmdwt.com

IF THE PETITIONER IS AN ORGANIZATION, THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN
AND THE PURPOSES OF THE ORGANIZATION:

N/A

NATURE AND EXTENT OF THE PETITIONER'S INTEREST IN THE
PROCEEDINGS:

tw telecom of oregon llc ("tw") is a certificated competitive telecommunications provider
in the State of Oregon. tw contributes to the Oregon Universal Service Fund and
competes directly with telecommunications utilities that receive support from the Oregon
Universal Service Fund. Accordingly, tw has a direct and substantial interest in the
subject matter of this proceeding.
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THE ISSUES THE PETITIONER INTENDS TO RAISE AT THE PROCEEDINGS:

tw wil address such issues as it deems relevant in this proceeding.

PETITIONER'S SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EXPERTISE, IF ANY, THAT WOULD
ASSIST THE COMMISSION IN RESOLVING THE ISSUES IN THE
PROCEEDINGS:

tw expects to paricipate in the docket and wil contribute to the Commission's
examination of the issues from tw's perspective as a competitive provider of
telecommunication services.

NAMES, ELECTRONIC ADDRESSES, TELEPHONE NUMBERS, AND PHYSICAL
ADDRESSES OF THE REPRESENTATIVES THAT PETITIONER WOULD LIKE
ADDED TO THE SERVICE LIST IN THIS DOCKET:
Lyndall Nipps
Vice President, Regulatory-Western Region
9665 Granite Ridge Drive, Ste. 500
San Diego, CA 92123
858-805-6050
Lyndall.Nipps@twtelecom.com

Alan Galloway
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400
Portland, OR 97201
503-778-5219
alan!!allowav@dwt.com

Based on the information provided above in accordance with the Commission's rules
of procedure, I request to paricipate in these proceedings as a party. lor the organization that I
represent wil not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or delay the proceedings.
OAR 860-001-030

September 5, 2012
Date
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UM 1481

I hereby certify that the foregoing Petition to Intervene was served on the following
persons on September 5, 2012, by email to all paries and by U.S. Mail to paries who have not
waived paper service:

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Charles L. Best
OPUC Dockets 1631 NE Broadway #538
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 Portland, OR 97232-1425
Portland, OR 97205 Chuck@charleslbest.com
Dockets@oregoncub.org
Ater Wynne LLP Qwest Corporation
Arthur A Butler Carla Butler
601 Union Street, Ste 1501 310 SE Park Ave 1 lth FIr
Seattle, WA 98101-3981 Portland, OR 97205-3715
Aab@aterwnne.com Carla. butler@centurylink.com
AT&T Communications of the Pacific Comcast Business Communications LLC
Northwest Inc Doug Cooley
David Collier 1710 Salem industrial Drive NE
645 E Plumb Lane / PO Box 11010 Salem, OR 97303
Reno, NV 89502 Doug_ cooley@cable.comcast.com

David.collier(áatt.com
Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc OCTA
Douglas K Denney Michael Dewey
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Ste 500 1249 Commercial St SE
Portland, OR 97232 Salem, OR 97302
Dkdenney@integratelecom.com Mdewey@oregoncable.com
Ater Wynne LLP Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
Roger T Dunaway Gordon Feighner
601 Union Street, Ste 1501 610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Seattle, WA 98101-3981 Portland, OR 97205
Rtd(áaterwnne.com Gordon@oregoncub.org
Law Offce of Richard A Finnigan WSTC
Richard A Finnigan Adam Haas
2112 Black Lake Blvd SW 10425 SW Hawthorne Ln
Olympia, WA 98512 Portland, OR 97225
Rickfinn@localaccess.com Adam.haas@warmspringstelecom.com
Centurlink, Inc. PUC Staff--Department of Justice
Wiliam E Hendricks Jason W Jones
902 Wasco St a041 2 Business Activities Section
Hood River, OR 97031 1162 Cour St NE
T re.hendricks@centurylin.com Salem, OR 97301-4096

Jason. w.j ones@state.or.us
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GVNW Consulting Inc Mcdowell Rackner & Gibson PC
Carsten Koldsbaek Adam Lowney 

PO Box 2330 419 SW 1 lth Ave, Ste 400
Tualatin, OR 97062 Portland, OR 97205
Ckoldsbaek(ágvnw.com Adam@mcd-Iaw.com
AT&T Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Cynthia Maneim Kay Marinos
PO Box 97061 PO Box 2148
Redmond, W A 98052 Salem, OR 97308-2148
Cindy.maneim(áatt.com kav .marinos@state.or.us

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon AT&T Services, Inc.
G. Catriona McCracken Sharon L. Mullin
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 400 W 15th St, Ste 930
Portland, OR 97205 Austin, TX 78701
Catriona@oregoncub.org Slmulln@att.com
Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc Oregon Exchange Carrier Association
J Jeffery Oxley Craig Philips

6160 Golden Hils Dr 1104 Main St, #300
Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020 Vancouver, WA 98660
Jj oxley@integratelecom.com Cphilips@oeca.com
Mcdowell Rackner & Gibson PC GVNW Consulting Inc
Lisa F Rackner Jim Rennard
419 SW 1 lth Ave, Suite 400 PO Box 2330
Portland, OR 97205 Tualatin, OR 97062
Dockets(ámcd - law .com Jrennard@gvnw.com
Verizon Corporate Counsel Frontier Communications of America Inc
Rudolph M Reyes Kevin L Savile

201 Spear Street, 7th floor 2378 Wilshire Blvd
San Francisco, CA 94105 Mound, MN 55364
Rudy.reyes@verizon.com kevin.savil le@fir.com
Verizon GVNW Consulting Inc
Richard B Severy Jeffry H Smith
2775 Mitchell Dr, Bldg. 8-2 PO Box 2330
Walnut Creek, CA 94598 Tualatin, OR 97062
Richard. b. severy@verizon.com Jsmith@gvnw.com
Comspan Communications Inc Warm Springs Telecommunications
Tim Spanning Marsha Spellman

278 NW Garden Valley Blvd 10425 SW Hawthorne Ln
Roseburg, OR 97470 Portland, OR 97225
Tims@comspancomm.com Marsha.spellman(áwarmspringstelecom.com
Centurylink Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Ron L Trullnger Roger White
310 SW Park Ave 1 lth FIr PO Box 2148
Portland, OR 97205 Salem, OR 97308
Ron. trullnger@centurylink.com Roger. white@state.or.us
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Frontier Communications Northwest Inc Oregon Telecommunications Association
Renee Wiler Brant Wolf
20575 NW von Neumann Dr 777 13th St SE - Ste 120
Beaverton, OR 97006-6982 Salem, OR 97301-4038
Renee. wiler@ftr.com B wolf@ota-telecom.org
Embarq Communications Inc
Barbara Young
902 Wasco St - orhdra04 1 2
Hood River, OR 97031-3105
Barbara.c.young@centurlink.com

Dated this 5th day of September, 2012.

G: cl
Chris Pellechi
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
1300 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 2400
Portland, OR 97201-5630
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